

Concorde Investment Services Announces Leadership Transition

The company announced the appointment of Danielle Delongchamp as the next President and CEO, as well as the Interim President of Concorde Asset Management.

LIVONIA, MI, UNITED STATES,
November 7, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/
-- Concorde Investment Services, a
premier SEC-Registered Investment
Advisor (RIA), full-service broker-dealer,
and insurance firm based in Michigan,
today announced a significant change
in its leadership structure. The
company is proud to announce the
appointment of Danielle Delongchamp
as the next President and CEO, as well
as the Interim President of Concorde
Asset Management.

Danielle Delongchamp, who has been an integral part of Concorde's

Daniella Dalangshamp President and CEO Concords

Danielle Delongchamp, President and CEO, Concorde Investment Services

Executive Team for over six years, brings a profound depth of knowledge and experience to her new role. Her nearly 19 years in the financial industry, fortified by an MBA from Eastern Michigan University obtained in 2009, has honed her expertise in operations, supervision, technology, and cybersecurity. With this extensive background, Danielle is well-equipped to drive Concorde

"

Her leadership is a beacon that will guide Concorde to new heights in a rapidly evolving industry."

John Gakenheimer

Investment Services forward with innovative strategies focused on operational excellence, infrastructure refinement, and process innovation.

"Danielle's impact on our team has been remarkable, pushing us towards significant operational and technological advancements," commented John Gakenheimer, Concorde's original co-founder who will be taking on the roles of President of Concorde Insurance Agency and Executive Vice President of Concorde Asset Management. "Her leadership is a beacon that will guide Concorde to new heights in a rapidly evolving industry."

In her time away from the office, Danielle's life is enriched by her husband Terry, their beloved pugs Scarlett and Violet, and three rescue cats at their residence in Pinckney, Michigan. An advocate for maintaining a healthy work-life balance, Danielle engages in reading, boating, and gardening—pursuits that mirror her dynamic character and her commitment to her personal and professional life.

"I am truly honored to accept the roles of President and CEO at Concorde Investment Services and to embark on this new chapter," said Danielle Delongchamp. "I am committed to advancing our mission of delivering exceptional services and forward-thinking solutions to our advisors, platforms, and sponsors."

For further information and media inquiries, please reach out to: Email: info@concordeis.com Phone: 248-824-6710

About Concorde Investment Services

Concorde is a nationally recognized SEC-Registered Investment Advisor (RIA), full-service broker-dealer and insurance firm that empowers financial professionals, their clients and the community at large through a comprehensive, thoughtfully interconnected ecosystem of investment solutions designed to help reach financial goals and objectives.

Caroline Liller
10X Digital
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/666872302

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.